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NEXT CONTEST:

DATE: January 14th.,1996
PLACE: Redwood School
TIME: 9:00 a.m.

C/D Larry Jimenez & Edgar Weisman

NEXT CLUB MEETNG:

DATE: December 27h., 1995
DAY: Wednesday
PLACE: Cameron Center
TIME: 7:30p.m.




TOSS TALK

NOVEMBER MONTHLY MEETING

OLD BUSINESS: 1) Additional
discussions were held on the Man on Man
format monthly contests. Improvements
would include 2 flyers per round when
using three winches and the use of
retreivers for all winches.

NEW BUSINESS: 1) Treasurer Report -
Larry says that we have approximately
$220 in the kitty when the outstanding bills
are included. [t was suggested that any
excess money will be used for new
turn-arounds and replacement parts. 2)
Attending members nominated the
following for 1996 Officers:

President - Don Northern, Edgar

Weisman, Mike Reagan

Vice President - Charles Babcock

Treasurer - Chase Keightly

Secretary - Thomas Akers

Newsletter Editor - Thomas Akers

Assistant Editor - Bob Swet

Field & Meeting Room Manager -

Edgar Weisman

Safety Officer - Don Northern

SC2 Representative - Mike Reagan

3) Larry Jimenez discussed the posibility
of having a "Paragon Only" contest during
1996, With the number of member
owning a Paragon, this would be quite
reasonable. Hopefully, it would attract a
number of flyers from other clubs. Larry
would provide the trophies for first through
third place. A trial run was decided to be
held on January 14, 1996 as an additional
class to the regular club contest.

SHOW & TELL 1) Jonathan Spoer
brought in a new hand launched glider kit
which he is reviewing. It looked iike a
pretty nice kit. Sorry Jonathan, but |
forgot to jot down the details. 2) Bob Swet
brought in some prototype frequency flags
which he is generating via computer and
laminating with plastic. Costs runs around
10 cents each. He hopes to make them
available at no charge to TOSS members
in the early part of '96.

RAFFLE RESULTS (see Charles Babcock)

TREASURES REPORT:
We have approx. 300.00 in our account.

PARAGON CONTEST UPDATE:

The Paragon only contest is set for January
14th.1896, to be held in conjunction with our
January monthly contest (see flyer for info).

EDITORS’ NOTE:

This newsletter is my last offical duty as
your newsletter editor, it has been fun,but
I'm looking foward to permanant retirement
from the newsletter job. Many thanks to
Bob Swet for helping me this year.

NEW MEMBERS:
Welcome Roger Herbison and Martin Usher
to our club.

END OF YEAR RAFFLE:

Remember to bing all your unwanted hobby
related stuff for our SUPER RAFFLE. We
will have the usual good stuff to along with
the. GRAND PRIZE an Airtronics Stylus

l'a [O(empb,r bon).

HAPPY HOLIDAYS
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1995 Toys for Tots results

December 3, at the SULA field

Ben Clerx 2992

Randy Spencer 2991.2
SteveCondon 2990.2
Joe Rodriguez 2988.8
Joe Wurts 2988.4
Gordon Jennings 2987.2
Mike Aguirre 2986.2
Arthur Markiewicz 2986.2
John Bikle 2984.8
Larry Jolly 2984.8
Brendan Lugo 2984.4
Don Edberg 2984.4
Merrill Brady 2983.6
Norm Kutch 2981.8
Ross Thomas 2981.6
Matt Forquer 2981.6
Art McNamee 2981

Mike Reagan 2980.2
Dan Wilson 2980

Patrick Dionisio 2979.6
Paul Trist 2979.4
Ed Weisman 2977.6
Jim Markle 2977.6
George Boss 2977.6
Roger Lackey 2976.8
Stan Sadorf 2976.4
Tom Vincent 2975.8
Rick Briggs 2973.6
Steve Addis 2973.4
Bob Swet 2972.6
Thomas Akers 2972.4
Steve Hendry 2970.6
Dwayne Lane 2970.2
Mike Carrico 2968.6
Ali Khani 2965.8
Bill Klatskin 2965

Bill Duncan 2962.4
Pat Stoker 2962.2
Don Richmond 2957.4
Jim Smith 2951.4

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

Ron Scharck
Mike Ziaskas
Bob Hardy

Jim Skinner
Terry Throop
Patrick Conway
Larry Jimenez
Kevin Joyce
John Callahan
Kevin Anderson
Al Cron

Robert Wolfe
Manny Tau
Scott Condon
Harry Gilbert
Bob Pope

Scott Tooher
Don Van Gundy
Imroze Khan
Jim Parsons
Chris Jolly
Craig Townsend
Joe Nave

Dave Schat
Myrle Holloway
John Stossel
Dennis Brandt
Frank Kammer
Roger Saville
Dennis DeMarco
Randy Martin
Chris Rau

Dan Fink

Mark Puchalski
Thomas Pils
B.J. Weisman
Dick Long
Browne Goodwin
Alan Sewell

The fiyoff for the Stylus radio was won by Larry Jolly.

Thanks to all the members of SULA, EDSF, and HSS who worked
hard to make this event a success, and thanks to every flier who

donated a toy.

2950.8
2950.4
2946.2
2944.4
2938.8
2936
2930.2&6———
2927.6
2925
2909.6
2908
2906.8
2889.8
2888.6
2884
2874.8
2840
2805.4
2782.2
2770.8
2766.2
2764.8
2764.2
2747
2710.8
2699.6
2690.6
2586.4
2406
2311
2271
2239.8
1955
1881.4
988
987.4 &——
814
727
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took

glider.
BAD

The glider was

and could
glider

could
we had

W
50

ind the thief
call the police.

The pelice said .the area the

tha boys went to was very
Yrough'.

Most of the missing plane was
in the pclice car but was
broken into pieces 4" long.
AMA only insures the plane

if it is stoclen from a locked

vehicle.

Conclusion.

STE

RY

0OF THE MISSING SLIDER
J. and I went to the Toys for Tots
the SULA Tield, at the Cal State
n Califaornia.
pick up truchk beiween Lhe first
placed on the ground next to his
solve th2 mystery of the missing
500D
Crank Chastler saw two young boys
carry the glicer away.
The T O announced over the loud
speaker that 2 glider was stolen.

The police were provided with
descriptions and direction of
+he thiefs.

The police came back to the
contest site with the glider
in the police car.

The AMA insures stolen planes

reciever lock like

i

The servos and
they are 0O.K.

Never lzave your plane2 unattended.




ist. ANNUAL PARAGON
THERMAL CONTEST

THE THOUSAND OAKS SOARING SOCIETY

By popular demand will hold the
ist. Annual Paragon Only Thermal Contest
on Sunday January 14th. at 9:00am, Redwood
School in Thousand Oaks. This contest will be held
along with our regular monthly contest. The
contest is open to all Paragon sailplanes. This
contest will be a thermal duration contest with
little or no points awarded for spot landings.
Trophies will be awarded for 1st. thru Sth. place.
For more info call-Larry Jimenez (805) 652-1937 or
Don Northern (805) §23-1018.

THOUSAND OAKS




Edrow Construction Gompazzy

P.O. BOX 3921
THOUSAND OAKS, CALIFORNIA 91360

CALIF. STATE CONTRACTORS LISC. 360256
TELEPHONE 805-498-8878

December 1, 1995

Model Aviation
5151 East Memorial Drive
Munecie, In, 47302

This l=zthker concerns your article titled * Radio Control
Smaring" by Dave GBarwood in your January Lissue. ’

My =on, B.J. Weisman, was the Overall Glider Contest winner
and the winner of the Two Meter glider conitest at this vyear’ s
Mational Contest.

He  waz not mentioned  in your article, which I find

chiectic 11bl° and insulting.

This was the first National Contest that he attended and his

winning was ceritainly dus to his wpert flying abilities. He

finished the Two Metar contest with & borrowed glider with which
ma had never practized with before. The glider he had entered in
fha rontsst was trashed in a midair crash during the contest.

Teo win & contest with a glider that you have been practicing
ith i3 difficult enough, but to fly a glider that you were not
and fthen to win  a very competitive contest by

to also win the overall $[lider competiton should be

woth S0ame dl scussion and mention in youwr article.

2,.J. has won many glider contests whose contestants lnclndmd
Joe Wurts,Darrell Farkins,aarcn Yaldez, and many e
outshtan dlng glider pilots. .

1]

winming with a borrowed glider is also a = hatement of

ilifty and interchangeability of the Mark Lavos MM Eadl
? gliders, which B.Jd. has been flying and winning with
ast few years.
e are 30 few young men that have taken up our nobby that
v2 recognition and  subseguent encouragement of the ones
fly and win is necassary for the survival of our spart.

tast Durpffor
fosident of {(TOSS) Thousand Oaks Soaring Society
Modeler since 1934 % on & off again AMA Member since 1941



DUES!

PLEASE SEND IN YOUR

0f304343

T 1935 THOUSAND ORKS SORRING SOCIETY ROSTER

\LasT FIRST FHONE NO STREET CITY 37 IR AR 3
BAECOCK CHARLES {805) WENGENEIP1307 HENDRIX THOUSAND OAKS €A 31360 437854
EOUNCIL EILL 1805) 433-556% 3837 CORONADD CIRCLE NEWEURY FARK €A 34320 460415
DeBOER CHARLES {805) 432-1868 775 ERIGHTSTAR THOUSAND OAKS €A 31360 0375
FENNEY CHRISTORHER {305) 432-2428 2757 McCULLOCH AVENUE CAMARILLO €A 33040 432324
GRAY EOR {805) 3§5-8247 2700 KELP STREET OXNARD €A 33035 331837
HINMAN EILL 1805) 433-35(3 135 N. MODESTO AVEMUE CAMARILLD €A 33040 §5233
HOLIER Bevin {805) 436-3555 1462 FEATHER AVENUE THOUSAND ORKS €A 31360 508341
JIMENEZ LARRY {305) 652-1337 1743 CHANNEL DR. VENTURR €A 33004 373742
KARP BILL 1318) 878-1846 5446 AMBER CIRCLE CALAEASHS €A 31302 122374
KEIGHTLEY EHACE {305) 387-6443 542 SAN CLEMENTE WY, CAMARILLD €A 33010 434427
KLUSS BItL {805) 437-2120 1368 MORROM CIRCLE THOUSAND CAKS €A 31362 15036
HARX BILL 174 KNOLLWGOD NEWEURY FRRK €A 34320
HORAN MYLES {318) 882-4687 10423 050 AVE, CHATSHORTH €A 31341 18436
HCNAMEE ART {805) S2B-6232 2645 PLACERVILLE CT. SINT VRLLEY €A 33063 7847
MONAMEE DOK {805) S31-3942 133666 BEAR VALLEY ROAD MOORPARK €A 33021 43336
NORTHERN e $845) st-ii’iil 3377 WILLOW CREEK LANE HOBRFARK €A 33%a4 28273
OLDENEURG &b {305} 261 EL GALLARDG NEWEURY PARK €A 31320 106776
RERGAN HIKE 180S) GRS 14705 LOYOLA 57. HODRFARK £a 3302 3375s
SKoR ED {305) 646-6544 315 N, LA LUNA 8JR1 €A 33023 529310
CROER JONATHAN {818) 883-2738 3(B1{ MAIN MAST AGBURA HILLS €A 31304 333§52
57, LAWAENCE  DOM {805) 437-9681 207 SOMERSET CIRQLE THOUSAND OAKS €8 31360 33444
STRFFCRD JREK {805} 653-0308 748 YIA ARROYD YENTURR €8 33003
STENDER CHARLIE and MATT {805) 433-5235 527 HIGHCAEST COURT NEWELIRY PRRK €A 31320
STERM MICHAEL {805} 432-8452 745 LYNMMERE DR. THOUSAND ORKS €A 31360 $31478
SUTTON ROEERT {805) 458-4342 3415 CRESTMOOD CT7. NEWBURY PARK € 3130 81773
SHET BOR 1305) 338-3643 2600 PONDEROSR DR, ART. IS CAMARILLO €A 33014 83283
TRIST JR. FRUL {818) S45-7551 1101 MELROSE 31 GLENDRLE €/ 31202 28643
HEIShAR EEGAR 1805) 374-4{71 7S CAMING VALLES THBUGAND ORKS €A 31360 67621

IMPORTANT ADDRESSES FOR
SOARERS
LEAGUE
i S OF SILENT
E!
IS THE TIME? FLIGHT

NATIONAL
SOARING SOCIETY

President: Mike Stump

Soaring Accomplishment Program
10173 St. Joe Rd.

Fort Wayne, In 46835

Official AMA

"Special Interest Group"
President: Bob Massmann
282 Jodie Lane
Wilmington, Ohio 45177
Ph: (513) 382-4612
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